
IHF Trophy Inter-Continental Phase Youth (U18)

Group A, 2. round

Team A

A USA
Team B

B Nicaragua
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Pristina Palace of Youth and Sports 13.3.2025 15:00 100 3

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

18 13 34 31

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

0/0
1

29:55
2

41:37
3

54:37
1

15:03
2

51:23
3

3/4

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

1 SIMIANER Wolf

2 EFFERTZ Jacob

3 AWAD Abdelrahman 4 1

4 ZOLLER Maximilian 3 1

5 FERREIRA CORREIA Nuno

6 BAGER Vincent 1

7 NEUMAIER Simon 6 1

8 BENGTSSON Edwin 2 1

9 ALCOVER PALOMINO Alvaro 2 1

10 GOMEZ DE SANTIAGO Jorge 7

12 WOLF-BLOOM Aaron 2

13 LONG Nathaniel 5 1

14 MORAWSKI Kailan 2

15 MESCALL Elvis

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

2 PEREZ ESPINOZA Marlon Ariel

4 GOMEZ AGUILAR Joan Josue

7 LOPEZ PEREZ Oscar Alonso 8

8 MEZA CORONADO Brandon Antonio 9

9 MEDRANO ALTAMIRANO Roger Kennedy 1

10 TELLEZ OBREGON Isamir Elias 1

11 CASTILLO PINEDA Alexander De Jesus 2

12 SINCLAIR ZENON Jezreel Gensly 3

18 URBINA OCAMPO Adan Israel 1

25 SHIPPLEY ALVAREZ Dilan Gabriel

29 BERMUDEZ GONZALEZ Brandon Josue

33 CORDERO LEIVA Daniel Enmanuel 3 1

77 LOPEZ MERLO William Yahir

99 SILVA NUNEZ Eddy Villanet 3

Off A BILELLO Martin

Off B MUELLER Soren

Off C PAULUS Maximilian

Off D WALSH Kyle

Off A PAZ MENDIETA Augusto Isaac

Off B GARAY DARCE Kenneth Adrian

Off C JIRON HERNANDEZ Javier Nicolas

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

ALSUQUFI Ali Mohammed 

(KSA)

ALSAQER Mohammed Jassim

(KSA)

Technical officials

  ()   ()

IHF Official

MILOSEVIC Boris (CRO)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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